
KIPDA Dedicated Funding Programs

FY 2025 Quarterly Project Review Calendar

Steps Summer 2024 Fall Winter Spring Summer 2025

MPO-dedicated cost 

increase applications 

recommended deadline 

Friday, May 24, 2024 Last week of August 2024 First week of November Last week of February 2025 Last week of April 2025

Progress reports due
Friday, May 31, 2024 

(Indiana only)
Last week of August 2024

Week of November 11, 2024 

(Indiana only)
Last week of February 2025

Last week of May 2025

(indiana Only)

Project working group 

meeting
1

June 20, 2024

(Indiana Only)
First week of September 2024

Week of November 18, 2024 

(Indiana only)
First week of March 2025

First week of June 2025

(Indiana Only)

Quarterly review 

meeting(s)
2

June 20, 2024

(Indiana only)
First week of September 2024

Week of November 18, 2024 

(Indiana only)
First week of March 2025

First week of June 2025

(Indiana Only)

Phase shift exception 

request applications 

due
3

First week of June 2024 First week of September 2024 First week of January 2025 First week of March 2025 First week of June 2025

TTCC meeting Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Wednesday, June 11, 2025

TPC meeting Thursday, June 27, 2024 Thursday, September 26, 2024 Thursday, January 23, 2025 Thursday, March 27, 2025 Thursday, June 26, 2025

Notes

3 Phase shift applications are only required when requesting an exception. If a phase shift exception request is included within amendment level 

project changes, then the request will need to be granted before the next amendment submission deadline. Amendments can take up to four 

months to process.

1 Will be convened if necessary.

2 Specific meeting date/time to be determined.


